Public notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS RCA06 17111 AND RCA06 17112

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted at the regular meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council held on November 6, 2006 and come into force according to law.

The by-law **RCA06 17111** entitled "*By-law concerning traffic and parking* (R.B.C.M., c. C-4.1) of the former city of Montréal with respect to the territory of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough".

The by-law **RCA06 17112** entitled "*By-law concerning internal rules for council management of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council* (CDN/NDG – 1), respecting the dates of regular Borough Council meetings for 2007".

Any interested person may read these by-laws at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground-floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on November 15, 2006.

Elaine Doyle, avocate Secrétaire d'arrondissement